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DIVISION OF CHILD DEVELOPMENT AND EARLY EDUCATION 
EARLY EDUCATION BRANCH - NC PRE-K PROGRAM 

EARLY EDUCATOR SUPPORT (EES) UNIT
Detrius Jones, Manager, EES Unit & EES Field Services – Detrius.Jones@dhhs.nc.gov  

Macon

Duplin

Tracey-Lee Drummond-Lucas
ECU Region 1

drummondlucast17@ecu.edu
Licensure- Fay Lewis

Jennifer Whited
ECU Region 2

whitedje17@ecu.edu
Licensure-Fay Lewis

Angie Jahr
ECU  Region 3

jahra16@ecu.edu
Licensure- Fay Lewis

Ashley Weber
UNCC  Region 4 

MECK Pre-K
aweber21@uncc.edu

Licensure – Breania Best

Stephanie Bridges
UNCC Region 3

ssbridge@uncc.edu
Licensure – Breania Best

EES Office at UNC Charlotte
Lead Investigator - Dr. Richard Lambert
Project Lead Coordinator – Amanda Vestal
Administrative Support – Rhonda Mobley

EES Office at East Carolina University
Lead Investigator – Dr. Archana (Anu) V. Hegde
Project Lead Coordinator - Deborah Saperstein 

Administrative Support - Lisa Phelps

Amy Jo Farrington (Interim)
UNCC Region 2 

amyjofarrington@uncc.edu
Licensure – Breania Best        

Lincoln

Caldwell

*** = counties that do not have NC Pre-K non-public classrooms, public only
August 2020-21

Joanie Oliphant
UNCC Region 1 

jolipha3@uncc.edu
Licensure – Breania Best

Teresa Petty
ECU  Region 4

pettyh17@ecu.edu
Licensure- Fay Lewis
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EES State Office Role Phone Email

Lorena Gonzalez Senior Manager, Early Education Branch (919) 814-6344 lorena.gonzalez@dhhs.nc.gov

Detrius Jones Manager, EES Unit and EES Field Services

Fay Lewis EES Unit BK Licensure Specialist (919) 814-6359 fay.lewis@dhhs.nc.gov

Breania Best EES Unit BK Licensure Specialist (919) 814-6358 breania.best@dhhs.nc.gov

Vacant EES Unit BK Licensure Specialist

Gordon Millspaugh EES Research & Policy Consultant (919) 608-9538 gordon.millspaugh@dhhs.nc.gov

Vacant EES Intake and Enrollment Specialist

EES Office at UNCC Role Phone Email

Dr. Rich Lambert Lead Investigator rglamber@uncc.edu

Amanda Vestal Project Lead Coordinator (704) 687-0803 avestal6@uncc.edu

Rhonda Mobley Administrative Support (704) 687-0542 rhondamobley@uncc.edu

EES Office at ECU Role Phone Email

Dr. Archana (Anu) V. Hegde Lead Investigator (252) 328-5712 hegdea@ecu.edu

Deborah Saperstein Project Lead Coordinator (252) 328-1445 sapersteind14@ecu.edu

Lisa Phelps Administrative Support (252) 737-1533 phelpsli@ecu.edu

EARLY EDUCATOR SUPPORT (EES) UNIT STATE and REGIONAL CONTACTS

Revised – August 2020

(919) 814-6455 detrius.jones@dhhs.nc.gov

(704) 687-8867
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